
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 DATED 24.09.2016 
TO TENDER NO SSG2204P17/03 

 
 

This Amendment no. 2 dated 24.09.2016 to tender no. SSG2204P17/03 for 
Procurement of 1.11/16" Through Tubing Deep Penetration Charges & 
Accessories is issued to change the clause under AA. Common Notes no. 2b of the 
Tender as follows instead of the existing: 

 
Existing note  Modified note  

The API `RP-43' or `RP- 19-B'data sheet 
for Item No:10 must be submitted with the 
bid and it must be signed and stamped by 
API Inspector/officials. 

The API `RP-43' or `RP- 19-B’data sheet 
for Item No:10 must be submitted with the 
bid and it must be signed and stamped by 
API approved Inspector/officials 

 
All other terms and condition of the tender will remain unchanged.  
 

 
 
 
sd-  

Gitasree Sarmah  
Sr. Purchase Officer (FS)  

For DGM MATERIALS  
For Resident Chief Executive 


